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YouGov / Shelter Scotland Survey

Sample Size: 1011 adults in Scotland (18+)
Fieldwork: 31st January - 4th February 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 | 2014 Indy Gender Age Social Grade
Lib

Total | Con | Lab Dem SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample|1011] 93 |260] 72 [221] 521 | 261 [364|451]| 484 | 527 | 101 | 404 | 262 | 244 526 | 485
Unweighted Sample|1011| 95 |259]| 99 [233] 531 277 |350[414] 469 | 542 77 | 372 ]| 280 | 282] 569 | 442
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you think your local authority is currently doing too much,

too little or about the right amount to tackle empty homes in
your area?

Toomuch 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 4 1

About therightamount 10 | 8 11 9 11 11 9 9 11| 11 9 10 8 16 6 10 10

Toolittle 43 | 49 44 49 44 44 48 | 43 45| 45 40 36 38 45 501 39 46

Not applicable - there are not empty homesinmyarea 15 | 7 15 18 13 14 15 |16 14| 13 17 13 19 11 15| 14 16

Don'tknow 32 | 37 29 24 28 30 28 |31 29| 29 34 38 34 29 30| 35 28

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100 respondents
do not represent a wide enough cross-section of the target
population to be considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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Scottish Region House Tenure
Total North East | Highlands & South Scotland West Central Mld-Sc9tIand & Lothians | Glasgow | Own | Rent | Other
Scotland Islands Scotland Fife
Weighted Sample] 1011 179 94 145 102 110 122 133 126 596 | 273 | 142
Unweighted Sample| 1011 164 98 155 91 106 125 148 124 |628]268| 115
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think your local authority is currently doing too much,
too little or about the right amount to tackle empty homes in
your area?
Toomuch 1 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
About the right amount 10 7 7 11 14 12 10 8 11 10 10 8
Too little 43 43 42 41 30 50 44 46 41 40 52 35
Not applicable - there are not empty homes in my area 15 16 21 12 19 12 14 12 18 16 12 15
Don't know 32 32 30 36 33 24 32 34 31 34 24 38

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100 respondents
do not represent a wide enough cross-section of the target
population to be considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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